that order as there is no change in the circumstances after the rejection of the earlier appeal. 
17. Adverting now to the allegations against Sorokhybam Menjor Singh, the charge-sheet 
mentions that in pursuance of the criminal conspiracy he deposited a cash of Rs. 59,98,000/- 
(Rupees fifty nine lacs ninety eight thousand only) between 10th November, 2007 and 1st 
February, 2010 in Urban Co-operative Bank, Imphal and sent the money by mail transfer into 
two accounts of Ningthoujam Tomba maintained with ICICI Bank, Guwahati. This amount 
was subsequently withdrawn by Ningthoujam Tomba through the ATM.